
 
 
Greater Nashville Area 

 
Bart Busch, USAT Triathlon Level 1 certified coach 
Next Step Endurance (Murfreesboro/Smyrna area) 
615.202.5318 
 
John Huber 
jshuber57@gmail.com, 972.567.8067 
 
Michael Krisle, USA Triathlon Level 1 certified coach, Safesport certified 
mkrisle@gmail.com, 615.631.2407  
 
Sarah Portella, USAT L1, USA Cycling L3 
https://www.coachsarahportella.com/ 
sarah@boltonendurance.com, 205.253.9484 
 
Tom Regal, TriTomR Endurance 
USA Triathlon certified coach, US Masters Swim Coach 
tritomr@gmail.com, 615.418.4545 
 
Brad Rollins, Tri/Run coaching 
bradleyjrollins@gmail.com, 615.569.7946 
 
Emily Rollins, Tri/Run coaching 
emilyrun262@gmail.com, 615.417.9903 
 
Johanna Michel Zettersten, TriCentric Coaching 
USA Triathlon certified coach 
johanna@tricentriccoaching.com, 615.300.1066, www.tricentriccoaching.com 

 
Conrad Goeringer, Working Triathlete 
https://www.workingtriathlete.com/ 
conrad@workingtriathlete.com, 717.386.1633 
 
Tony White, Tony White Coaching 
https://www.tonywhitecoaching.com/ 
tony@tonywhitecoaching.com, 615.955.0266 
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Alex Leandri, Working Triathlete 
https://www.workingtriathlete.com/ 
aleandri@workingtriathlete.com, 717.609.7641 
 
Stacy Windrow, Certified Level 1 Coach 
Murfreesboro, TN 
s3wtribe@gmail.com, 615.663,1822 
 
 

 
Chattanooga Area 
 
Brian Lowman, Team Lowman/Endurance Coaching 
Chattanooga, TN 
teamlowman.ec@gmail.com, 423.443.9898 
 
Lorraine Hurley, Empower Triathlon Training Services 
empowertts@gmail.com, https://www.facebook.com/empowertts/ 
 
 

 
Kentucky/Indiana 
​
Mike Hermanson, Progressive Endurance Coaching 
Louisville, KY 
 
Joe Fazzini, USAT Certified Coach, Diamond Lake Sports, LLC 
diamondlakesports@gmail.com, 317.490.7843 
 
Della Irby, Coach Della Irby 
Coachdellairby.com 
della_irby@yahoo.com, 469.307.6316 
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